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10 Amp Silico n Avalanch e Integrate d Full Wave Bridg e Rectifier s

Controlled Avalanche Junctions with 250V, 450V,
and 650V, Minimum Avalanche Ratings

10 Amps DC Forward Current at Tc = 100°C
100 Amps Peak One Half Cycle Surge Current

2000 Volts DC Minimum Circuit-To-Case Insulation

NOTE: Standar d Device la Prase Mount
wrm Termlnel s as shown . PRESS MOUNTING SINGLE STUD

TO4 OUTLINE
MOUNTING fl-AMM

L1R INCHES ITH. LTR INCHES LTR
M30R 3,30 •750S-.7S4S ia.OB-19.16 .875 22.23 .1S1-.161 Die. 3,83*4.06
•.018-.028 Typ. 0,46-0,71 *,060 1.52 .120 3.05 W .135 Max. 3.42

'.070 Die. Typ. 1.78 *.751-.75« 16,06-18,20 1.10 27.94 .187 4.75

*110-.13pTyp . 2.79-3.30 MOO Max. 2.54 .34-.40 8,64-10,16 .110 Die. 2,79
V290-.330 7.37-8.38 .26Min. 6,35 1.177-1.197 29,69-30.40 .032 Typ, 0.81
'.825 Mex. 20,65 .125 Typ. 3.16 .5258 Mex. 13.33 AA 1.0 Mex. 25,4
•.390-420 9,90-10.67 .930 Mex. 23,62 .188R Mex. 4,77

Dimensiona l toleranc e inches .XX* «.XXX*" 8

MAXIMUM RATINQS"! (60 Hz Resistiv e end Inductiv e Loed)
RATINQS

•DC Blocking Voltage
WofWng Peek Ravma VOItine
Peek Repetitive Reverse Voltage
RMS Reverse Voltage

•Power Dissipation In Von Region for 100 iieec Square Wave
Continuous Power Dissipation In V«, Region et Tc » SffC

•Peek Surge Current, V, Cyde «t 60 Hz. (Non-Rep) et

Peek Surge Current. 1 sec. ateOHz and Tc - irxrC (Fig. 2)
•Avg. Forward Currant et Tc - 10TTC (Rg.1)

•Junction Operating end Storage Ternpereture Range

SYMBOL

VM,
VRWM
VHM

Vrmn

PM
PR

IFSK
I™
lo

TjTno

IN4438

200

140

IN4437

400

280

IN4436

600

420
600
4

100
30
10

-65 to -1- 160

UNITS

Vote

Volts

Witts
Watts/Leg

Amps
Amps

Amps
•c

NOTE: Al measurement s taken at Tc - 25'C unless otherwis e specified . Case Temperature , Tc, ia measure d on the botto m of the case withi n 0.125 Inch of center .

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (At Tc - 25'C unless otherwis e specified )
CHARACTERISTICS

Minimum Avalanche Voltage

Maximum Avalanche Voltage
•Maximum Instantaneous Forward Voltage Drop at 10 Amps
and Tc - 10CTC (Fig. 3)
Maximum Reverse Current at Rated Vn, and Tc = 150'C
Maximum Thermal Resistance, Junction to Caae
Insuletlon SkmgA, Orcur) id Case. Mln.

SYMBOL
Vwit

Van

v™
IBM

Rue

WH436
250
700

IN4437
450
900

IM44U

650
1100

1.2
2.0
1.5

2000

UNITS
Volts

Volts

Volts/Leg
mA

•c/w
Volts DC
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NJ Semi-Conductors reserves the right to change test conditions, parameter limits and package dimensions without
notice. Information furnished by NJ Semi-Conductors is believed to be both accurate and reliable at the time of going
to press. However, NJ Semi-Conductors assumes no responsibility for any errors or omissions discovered in its use.
NJ Semi-Conductors encourages customers to verify that datasheets are current before placing orders.

Qualit y Semi-Conductor s


